Conference Agenda

IFIP 17th International Conference on Product Lifecycle Management

Date: Sunday, 05/Jul/2020

1:00pm Ph.D. Workshop
o Location: General
3:50pm Chair: Yacine Ouzrout, University of Lyon, France
Chair: Monica Rossi, Politecnico di Milano, Italy

Join Workshop
Go to virtual conference room "Ph.D Workshop"

4:00pm IFIP Wg 5.1 Meeting

- Chair: Abdelaziz Bouras, Qatar University, Qatar
6'00pm Chair: Felix Nyffenegger, University of Applied Science Rapperswil, Switzerland
Join Meeting
Go to virtual conference room "General"



Date: Monday, 06/Jul/2020

1:00pm

1:30pm

1:30pm

1:50pm

2:00pm

2:45pm

2:45pm

3:45pm

4:00pm

5:00pm

5:10pm
6:00pm
6:00pm

6:30pm

Conference Opening: Conference Opening

Location: General

Chair: Felix Nyffenegger, University of Applied Science Rapperswil, Switzerland
Chair: Abdelaziz Bouras, Qatar University, Qatar

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "General"

Keynote Honorary Chair: PLM in Swiss industry and education, Prof. Alex Simeon

Location: General

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "General"

Research Keynote: Product in Industry 4.0, Prof. Dr. Konrad Wegener, IWF, ETH Ziirich

Location: General

Chair: Felix Nyffenegger, University of Applied Science Rapperswil, Switzerland

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "General"

Parallel session 1.1: Smart factory 1

Location: Virtual Room Cheese
Chair: Alain Bernard, Ecole Centrale de
Nantes, France

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "Cheese"

Parallel session 2.1: Special session
on BIM

Location: Virtual Room Cheese
Chair: Louis Rivest, ETS, Canada

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "Cheese"

Parallel session 1.2: Special session
on MBSE

Location: Virtual Room Chocolate
Chair: Clement Fortin, Skoltech, Russian
Federation

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "Chocolate"

Parallel session 2.2: Analytics in the
order fulfillment process

Location: Virtual Room Chocolate
Chair: José Rios, TU Darmstadt / Universidad
Politécnica de Madrid, Germany

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "Chocolate"

Open Webinar Day 1: Global PLM at Biihler AG

Location: General

Join Open Webinar
Virtual Apero

Join Session

Parallel session 1.3: Special Session
on maturity implementation and
adoption 1

Location: Virtual Room Heidi

Chair: Benoit Eynard, UTC, France

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "Heidi"
Parallel session 2.3: Business Models

Location: Virtual Room Heidi
Chair: Sergio Terzi, Politecnico of Milan, Italy

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "Heidi"



Date: Tuesday, 07/Jul/2020

1:00pm

1:10pm

1:10pm
2:00pm
2:15pm

3:15pm

3:30pm

4:30pm

4:45pm

5:45pm

Welcome day 2: Welcome day 2
Location: General

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "General"

Community Keynote: Advances in the Smart factory

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "General"
Parallel session 3.1: Smart factory 2

Location: Virtual Room Cheese
Chair: Paolo Chiabert, Politecnico di Torino,
Italy

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "Cheese"

Parallel session 4.1: Special session
on BIM

Location: Virtual Room Cheese
Chair: Vishal Singh, Indian Institute of
Science, India

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "Cheese"

Open Webinar Day 2: BIM in Retail
Location: General

Join Session

Parallel session 3.2: Special session
on Al in CAx, MBE, and PLM

Location: Virtual Room Chocolate
Chair: Lionel Roucoules, Arts et Métiers,
France

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "Chocolate"

Parallel session 4.2: Internet of things
(loT, lloT)

Location: Virtual Room Chocolate
Chair: Sebti Foufou, New York University Abu
Dhabi, United Arab Emirates

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "Chocolate"

Parallel session 3.3: Special Session
on maturity implementation and
adoption 2

Location: Virtual Room Heidi

Chair: Mourad Messaadia, CESI, France

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "Heidi"

Parallel session 4.3: Industrial
technical presentations
Location: Virtual Room Heidi

Chair: Felix Nyffenegger, University of
Applied Science Rapperswil, Switzerland

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "Heidi"



Date: Wednesday, 08/Jul/2020

1:00pm

1:10pm

1:15pm

2:15pm

2:30pm

3:30pm

3:45pm
4:45pm
5:00pm

5:30pm

Welcome day 3: Welcome day 3
Location: General

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "General"

Parallel session 5.1: Circular
Economy

Location: Virtual Room Cheese
Chair: Fernando Mas Morate, EADS,

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "Cheese"

Parallel session 6.1: Tools to support
early design phases

Location: Virtual Room Cheese
Chair: Grant McSorley, University of Prince
Edward Island, Canada

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "Cheese"

Parallel session 5.2: New product
development

Location: Virtual Room Chocolate
Chair: Monica Rossi, Politecnico di Milano,
Italy

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "Chocolate"

Parallel session 6.2: Ontologies for
interoperability

Location: Virtual Room Chocolate
Chair: Rebeca Arista, Airbus, France

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "Chocolate"

Open Webinar Day 3: Implementing the Smart Factory

Location: General

Join Session

Closing ceremony
Location: General

Chair: Abdelaziz Bouras, Qatar University, Qatar
Chair: Felix Nyffenegger, University of Applied Science Rapperswil, Switzerland

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "General"

Parallel session 5.3: Digital twins
Location: Virtual Room Heidi
Chair: Frédéric Noél, Grenoble-INP - G-
SCOP, France

This session has 5 presentations and will take
15 minutes longer then scedulled.

Join Session
Go to virtual conference room "Heidi"



