## **Conference Agenda**

## IFIP 17th International Conference on Product Lifecycle Management

## Date: Sunday, 05/Jul/2020

Ph.D. Workshop 1:00pm

Location: **General**Chair: **Yacine Ouzrout**, University of Lyon, France
Chair: **Monica Rossi**, Politecnico di Milano, Italy 3:50pm

Go to virtual conference room "Ph.D Workshop"

IFIP Wg 5.1 Meeting 4:00pm

Chair: Abdelaziz Bouras, Qatar University, Qatar Chair: Felix Nyffenegger, University of Applied Science Rapperswil, Switzerland 6:00pm

Join Meeting
Go to virtual conference room "General"

Date: Mo	nday, 06/Jul/2020					
1:00pm - 1:30pm	Conference Opening: Conference Opening Location: General Chair: Felix Nyffenegger, University of Applied Science Rapperswil, Switzerland					
1.50ріп	Chair: Abdelaziz Bouras, Qatar University, Qatar  Join Session Go to virtual conference room "General"					
1:30pm -	Keynote Honorary Chair: PLM in Swiss industry and education, Prof. Alex Simeon Location: General					
1:50pm	Join Session Go to virtual conference room "General"					
2:00pm	Research Keynote: Product in Industry 4.0, Prof. Dr. Konrad Wegener, IWF, ETH Zürich					
2:45pm	Location: General Chair: Felix Nyffenegger, University of Applied Science Rapperswil, Switzerland					
	Join Session Go to virtual conference room "General"					
2:45pm	Parallel session 1.1: Smart factory 1	Parallel session 1.2: Special session on MBSE	Parallel session 1.3: Special Session on maturity implementation and			
3:45pm	Location: Virtual Room Cheese Chair: Alain Bernard, Ecole Centrale de Nantes, France	Location: Virtual Room Chocolate Chair: Clement Fortin, Skoltech, Russian Federation	adoption 1 Location: Virtual Room Heidi			
	Join Session Go to virtual conference room "Cheese"	Join Session Go to virtual conference room "Chocolate"	Chair: Benoit Eynard, UTC, France  Join Session Go to virtual conference room "Heidi"			
4:00pm -	Parallel session 2.1: Special session on BIM	Parallel session 2.2: Analytics in the order fulfillment process	Parallel session 2.3: Business Models Location: Virtual Room Heidi			
5:00pm	Location: Virtual Room Cheese Chair: Louis Rivest, ETS, Canada	Location: Virtual Room Chocolate Chair: José Ríos, TU Darmstadt / Universidad	Chair: Sergio Terzi, Politecnico of Milan, Italy			
		Politécnica de Madrid, Germany	Join Session Go to virtual conference room "Heidi"			
	Join Session Go to virtual conference room "Cheese"	Join Session Go to virtual conference room "Chocolate"	Go to virtual conference room. Heldi			
5:10pm -	Open Webinar Day 1: Global PLM at Bühler AG Location: General					
6:00pm	Join Open Webinar					
6:00pm	Virtual Apero					
6:30pm	Join Session					

Date: Tu	esday, 07/Jul/2020				
1:00pm -	Welcome day 2: Welcome day 2 Location: General				
1:10pm	Join Session Go to virtual conference room "General"				
1:10pm	Community Keynote: Advances in the Smart factory				
2:00pm	Join Session Go to virtual conference room "General"				
2:15pm	Parallel session 3.1: Smart factory 2 Location: Virtual Room Cheese	Parallel session 3.2: Special session on Al in CAx, MBE, and PLM	Parallel session 3.3: Special Session on maturity implementation and		
3:15pm	Chair: <b>Paolo Chiabert</b> , Politecnico di Torino, Italy  Join Session	Location: Virtual Room Chocolate Chair: Lionel Roucoules, Arts et Métiers, France	adoption 2 Location: Virtual Room Heidi Chair: Mourad Messaadia, CESI, France		
	Go to virtual conference room "Cheese"	Join Session Go to virtual conference room "Chocolate"	Join Session Go to virtual conference room "Heidi"		
3:30pm	Parallel session 4.1: Special session on BIM	Parallel session 4.2: Internet of things (IoT, IIoT)	Parallel session 4.3: Industrial technical presentations		
4:30pm	Location: Virtual Room Cheese Chair: Vishal Singh, Indian Institute of Science, India	Location: Virtual Room Chocolate	Location: Virtual Room Heidi		
	Join Session Go to virtual conference room "Cheese"	Join Session Go to virtual conference room "Chocolate"	Join Session Go to virtual conference room "Heidi"		
4:45pm -	Open Webinar Day 2: BIM in Retail Location: General				
5:45pm	Join Session				

1:00pm -	Welcome day 3: Welcome day 3  Location: General			
1:10pm	Join Session Go to virtual conference room "General"			
1:15pm - 2:15pm	Parallel session 5.1: Circular Economy Location: Virtual Room Cheese	Parallel session 5.2: New product development Location: Virtual Room Chocolate	Parallel session 5.3: Digital twins Location: Virtual Room Heidi Chair: Frédéric Noël, Grenoble-INP - G-	
	Chair: Fernando Mas Morate, EADS, Join Session Go to virtual conference room "Cheese"	Chair: Monica Rossi, Politecnico di Milano, Italy  Join Session Go to virtual conference room "Chocolate"	SCOP, France This session has 5 presentations and will tak 15 minutes longer then scedulled.  Join Session Go to virtual conference room "Heidi"	
2:30pm - 3:30pm	Parallel session 6.1: Tools to support early design phases Location: Virtual Room Cheese Chair: Grant McSorley, University of Prince	Parallel session 6.2: Ontologies for interoperability Location: Virtual Room Chocolate Chair: Rebeca Arista, Airbus, France		
	Edward Island, Canada  Join Session Go to virtual conference room "Cheese"	Join Session Go to virtual conference room "Chocolate"		
3:45pm -	Open Webinar Day 3: Implementing the Smart Factory Location: General			
4:45pm	Join Session			
5:00pm - 5:30pm	Closing ceremony Location: General Chair: Abdelaziz Bouras, Qatar University, Qatar Chair: Felix Nyffenegger, University of Applied Science Rapperswil, Switzerland			